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All work and walk together on one path of healing, learning, 
caring and sharing, creating a safer environment and community

PPAC News Week is  edited by Christine Howes: chowes.com.au

Contacts for Pormpur 
Paanthu Aboriginal 
Corporation 
(PPAC)
Women’s Shelter
Deborah Hobson
(d.hobson@ppac.org.au)
Admin Phone 4060 4082
 

Men’s Support
Michael Wilson
(m.wilson@ppac.org.au)

Youth Early 
Intervention Services
Vanessa Deakin
(v.deakin@ppac.org.au)

Outside School Hours 
Care/Playgroup
Sandra Wason
(s.wason@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4001
 

Long Day Care Centre
Tammy
(ldc@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4165 
 
Night Patrol
admin@ppac.org.au
Mobile - 0474 464 688

 

Counsellors
Phone 4060 4260
 

Domestic & Family 
Violence
Aggy
(a.radajewski@ppac.org.au)
Maliheh (Mary)
(m.zare@ppac.org.au)
Lifu
(l.sipi@ppac.org.au)
 

Alcohol & Other 
Drugs
Counsellor
Sean Scott
s.scott@ppac.org.au

Family Wellbeing 
Services
Melanie Conrad
 
NDIS
Romena Edwards

AA meetings are held at the RISE 
building every Wednesday from 2pm 
to 3:30pm. 
The meetings are open to men and women 
with tea and coffee 
supplied. 
Come along and enjoy a 
good yarn, support and 
fellowship with other 
community members.

Complimentary Complimentary 
Shopping Shopping 
Transport Transport 
Services Services 

PPAC is offering a PPAC is offering a 
complimentary transport complimentary transport 

service for community service for community 
members during the WET members during the WET 

season for three days a week, season for three days a week, 
on on Mondays, Thursdays andMondays, Thursdays and  

FridaysFridays only. only.
The service is for shopping The service is for shopping 
only, and taking you home only, and taking you home 

afterwards.afterwards.

For transport bookings please contact our For transport bookings please contact our 
Admin Office on 4060 4211.Admin Office on 4060 4211.


